Rates and Charges: Water (Effective: 2/1/2019

Inside City Limits Usage Rate:

First 2,000 Gallons – \$12.32 (minimum monthly bill)

Next 3,000 \$0.682 per/100 gallons

Next 5,000 \$0.682 per/100 gallons

Next 10,000 \$0.438 per/100 gallons

Next 30,000 \$0.435 per/100 gallons

Next 50,000 \$0.424 per/100 gallons

Over 100,000 + \$0.209 per/100 gallons

Please Note:

• Water Deposit: \$75.00

• Standard Read In Service: \$20.00

Monday – Friday (After 5:00 p.m. and Weekends and Holidays): \$40.00

• Reconnect for Non-Payment: 24 hr. service: \$40.00 and 72 hr. service: \$30.00

Meter Reading Recheck: \$20.00

• Test Request: \$20.00

• Investigation: \$20.00

Water Taps

• 5/8" x 3/4" Standard: \$400.00 Inside City, and \$535.0 Outside City

• 1" and Above: At Cost

• Sprinkler Taps: At Cost, Min \$1000.00

Rates and Charges: Water (Effective 2/1/2019)

outside city limits usage rates: *NOTE: Any area outside Corporate Limits

First 2,000 Gallons – \$31.50 (minimum monthly bill)

Next 3,000 \$0.882 per/100 gallons

Next 10,000 \$0.756 per/100 gallons

Next 30,000 \$0.756 per/100 gallons

Next 50,000 \$0.700 per/100 gallons

Over 100,000+ \$0.490 per/100 gallons

Please Note:

• Water Deposit: \$25.00

• Standard Read In Service: \$20.00

• Monday – Friday (After 5:00 p.m. and Weekends and Holidays): \$40.00

• Reconnect for Non-Payment: 24 hr. service: \$40.00 and 72 hr. service: \$30.00

• Meter Reading Recheck: \$20.00

Test Request: \$20.00

• Investigation: \$20.00

Water Taps

• 5/8" x 3/4" Standard: \$400.00 Inside City and \$535.00 Outside City.

• 1" and Above: At Cost

• Sprinkler Taps: At Cost, Min \$1000.00

Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

53.03 Rates & Changes

(1) Effective January 1, 2009 the monthly water service rates and charges for each customer inside the City shall be as follows:

Rates and Charges: Water

Inside City Limits Usage Rate:

First 2,000 Gallons – \$11.20 (minimum monthly bill)

Next 3,000 \$0.620 per/100 gallons

Next 5,000 \$0.620 per/100 gallons